W

District Council of

Schedule of Fees and Charges for the Mount Remarkable
financial year ending 30 June 2023

Fee Type GST Inclusive 2021/2022 Fee
Fee

Waste Management
Mobile Garbage Bins and Accessories

140 litre General Waste Yes 66.00 70.00
MGB

140 litre Green Waste Yes 66.00 70.00
MGB

240 litre Recycling MGB Yes 77.00 80.00
Lid (with 2 pins) Yes 25.00 32.00
Pins Yes 3.00 3.00
Hinges Yes 3.00 3.00
Wheels Yes 6.00 7.00
Axle Yes 8.00 9.00
Willowie Landfill

Car Boot / Wheelie Bins Yes 15.00 16.00
Single Wagon / Panel Yes 37.00 38.00
Van

Single Axle Trailer Yes 36.00 37.00
Single Axle Trailer with Yes 72.00 75.00
High Sides

Tray Top Utility Yes 37.00 38.00
Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 56.00 57.00
(small)

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 112.00 118.00
(small) with High Sides

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 72.00 75.00
(large)

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 144.00 150.00
(large) with High Sides

Skip Bins (up to 4 m3) Yes 167.00 175.00
Waste Management Disposal Fees — Mixed Recycling (combination of recyclables and green waste)
Car Boot / Wheelie Bins Yes 10.00 11.00
Single Wagon / Panel Yes 18.00 20.00
Van

Single Axle Trailer Yes 17.00 18.00
Single Axle Trailer with Yes 35.00 36.00
High Sides

Tray Top Utility Yes 18.00 19.00
Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 27.00 28.00
(small)

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 54.00 55.00
(small) with High Sides

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 35.00 36.00
(large)

Tandem Axle Trailer Yes 70.00 71.00

(large) with High Sides
Skip Bins (up to 4 m3) Yes 81.00 82.00



Fee Type

Waste Management Disposal Fees — Green Waste or Recycling

Car Boot / Wheelie Bins
Single Wagon / Panel
Van

Single Axle Trailer
Single Axle Trailer with
High Sides

Tray Top Utility
Tandem Axle Trailer
(small)

Tandem Axle Trailer
(small) with High Sides
Tandem Axle Trailer
(large)

Tandem Axle Trailer
(large) with High Sides
Skip Bins (up to 4 m3)

Trucks
All Trucks & Semi
Trailers — per tonne

Tyres

Car / Motorbike
4WD / Small Truck
Large Truck
Tractor

Mattresses

Single

Double / Queen / King
Lounge Chairs

Miscellaneous

Car Body

E-Waste — per item
Galvanised Rainwater
Tank

White Goods

Community Bin Hire
Minimum Hire Charge
Per Bin — if over minimum
charge

GST Inclusive

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No

2021/2022

Fee

10.00
12.00

12.00
23.00

12.00
18.00

36.00

23.00

47.00

54.00

185.00

12.00
25.00
40.00
50.00

25.00
30.00
25.00

200.00
0.00
100.00

25.00

15.00
5.00

Fee

11.00

13.00

13.00
24.00

13.00
19.00

37.00

24.00

48.00

55.00

195.00

13.00
26.00
42.00
52.00

26.00
32.00
26.00

210.00
10.00
105.00

26.00

16.00
6.00



